

CHESTER WILLIAM LINDSEY

Chester William Lindsey, 66 of Bowling Green died at 1:05 A.M., Thursday December 2, 2010 at Hospice Center of Southern Kentucky.

The Jefferson County native was owner/operator of LLL Trucking Company a member of Poplar Springs United Baptist Church. He was the son of the late John William Lindsey and Louise Vincent Lindsey.

Funeral service is at 2:00 p.m. Saturday, December 4, 2010 at Poplar Springs United Baptist Church with burial in Poplar Springs Cemetery. Visitation is noon-8:00 p.m. Friday, 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. Saturday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel and from 1:00-2:00 p.m Saturday at the church.

Survivors include his wife of 52 years, Betty Jessie Lindsey of Bowling Green a daughter, Fredia Lindsey and her fiance' Greg Larson of TN, two sons, James Lindsey and his wife Sandra Kay of Glasgow and Davis Lindsey and his fiance'e Beth Kingrey of Bowling Green; six grandchildren, James William Lindsey; Tiffany Logsdon; Shawn Lindsey; Chris Logsdon, Nathan Logsdon and Ian Kingrey; two great grandchildren, Bradford Davis Lindsey Fredricks and Kaylee Elizabeth Larson; two sisters, Mary Sue Crain and her husband Jesse of Park City and MaeDean Alderman and her husband David of New York, two nephews, Jason Thomas and Justin Malone one great niece, Shyann Thomas

Send Condolences